APPENDIX B
PARTICIPANTS’ PERSONALITY BIG FIVE 30 TRAITS STATISTICS AND HISTOGRAMS

TABLE |
PARTICIPANTS’ PERSONALITY BIG FIVE 30 TRAITS STATISTICS (N = 100). ®MULTIPLE MODES EXIST. THE SMALLEST VALUE IS SHOWN
C1_SelfEfficacy = C2_Order  C3_Dutifulness C4_Achievement C5_SelfDiscipline C6_Cautiousness N1_Anxiety ~ N2_Anger  N3_Depression N4_SelfConsc N5_Immoderation N6_Vulnerability E1 Friendliness E2_Gregarious E3_Assertiveness

N Valid 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
N Missing 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mean 3,5625 3,4675 4,3000 3,9525 3,2500 3,7150 3,5700 2,7250 2,3500 3,2225 2,9150 2,6050 3,5600 2,8950 3,3525
Std. Error of ,06250 ,09181 ,04578 ,06243 ,06416 ,08341 ,07914 ,10085 ,09273 ,07937 ,07001 ,08259 ,06973 ,08485 ,07143
Mean
Median 3,7500 3,5000 4,2500 4,0000 3,2500 3,8750 3,7500 2,5000 2,0000 3,2500 3,0000 2,5000 3,6250 3,0000 3,3750
Mode 3,75 3,00 4,25 4,00 3,50 3,752 4,00 2,50 2,00 3,50 3,00 2,25 4,00 3,25 3,50
Std. Deviation ,62500 ,91815 ,45782 ,62431 ,64157 ,83411 ,79143 1,00849 ,92728 ,79367 ,70013 ,82586 ,69733 ,84848 ,71430
Variance ,391 ,843 ,210 ,390 412 ,696 ,626 1,017 ,860 ,630 ,490 ,682 ,486 ,720 ,510
Skewness -,920 -,366 -,544 -,700 ,011 -,676 -,249 ,302 ,845 -,135 ,369 ,180 -,700 -,018 ,024
Std. Error of ,241 ,241 ,241 ,241 ,241 ,241 ,241 ,241 ,241 ,241 ,241 ,241 ,241 ,241 ,241
Skewness
Kurtosis 1,667 -,467 ,468 ,800 ,219 -,201 -,656 -,925 ,060 -,047 ,185 -,829 ,846 -,462 ,003
Std. Error of 478 478 478 478 478 478 478 478 478 478 478 478 478 478 478
Kurtosis
Range 3,75 4,00 2,25 3,25 3,50 3,25 3,25 3,75 3,75 3,75 3,75 3,50 3,75 3,75 3,50
Minimum 1,25 1,00 2,75 1,75 1,50 1,75 1,75 1,00 1,00 1,00 1,25 1,00 1,25 1,00 1,50
Maximum 5,00 5,00 5,00 5,00 5,00 5,00 5,00 4,75 4,75 4,75 5,00 4,50 5,00 4,75 5,00
Percentiles 25 3,2500 2,8125 4,0000 3,5000 2,7500 3,2500 3,0000 2,0000 1,7500 2,7500 2,5000 3,0000 2,2500 2,8125 2,0000

50 3,7500 3,5000 4,2500 4,0000 3,2500 3,8750 3,7500 2,5000 2,0000 3,2500 3,0000 3,6250 3,0000 3,3750 2,5000

75 4,0000 4,2500 4,7500 4,2500 3,5000 4,2500 4,2500 3,7500 3,0000 3,7500 3,4375 4,0000 3,5000 3,7500 3,2500




TABLE I (Continued.)
PARTICIPANTS’ PERSONALITY BIG FIVE 30 TRAITS STATISTICS (N = 100). ®MULTIPLE MODES EXIST. THE SMALLEST VALUE IS SHOWN

E4_Activity  E5_ExcitementSeek E6_Cheerfulness O1_lImagination O2_Artisticlnterests O3_Emotionality O4_Adventurous  O5_Intellect  O6_Liberalism Al _Trust A2 _Morality = A3_Altruism  A4_Cooperation A5 Modesty  A6_Sympathy

N Valid 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
N Missing 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mean 2,9450 2,9475 3,7625 3,5050 3,7700 3,8300 3,2175 3,5225 3,2875 3,3200 4,3925 4,3050 4,2550 3,5125 3,9325
Std. Error of ,06500 ,06065 ,06746 ,07342 ,06501 ,05583 ,07990 ,08010 ,05678 ,07580 ,05496 ,04748 ,06266 ,07698 ,06375
Mean
Median 3,0000 3,0000 3,7500 3,5000 3,8750 4,0000 3,2500 3,5000 3,2500 3,5000 4,5000 4,2500 4,2500 3,5000 4,0000
Mode 3,25 3,00 4,50 4,00 4,00 4,00 3,50 3,50 3,25 4,00 5,00 4,00 5,00 3,50 4,00
Std. ,64996 ,60646 ,67455 ,73425 ,65006 ,55832 ,79903 ,80096 ,56784 ,75802 ,54963 47485 ,62662 ,76983 ,63748
Deviation
Variance 422 ,368 ,455 ,539 423 312 ,638 ,642 322 ,575 ,302 ,225 ,393 ,593 ,406
Skewness -,249 134 -,633 214 -,578 -,534 -,287 -,326 ,302 -424 -,849 -,088 -1,103 -,279 -,408
Std. Error of ,241 ,241 ,241 ,241 ,241 ,241 ,241 ,241 ,241 ,241 ,241 ,241 ,241 ,241 ,241
Skewness
Kurtosis -,207 -,207 -,160 -,591 ,420 ,387 -,460 -,225 -,002 -,287 415 -,997 2,167 -,430 178
Std. Error of 478 478 478 478 478 478 478 478 478 478 478 478 478 478 478
Kurtosis
Range 3,00 3,00 3,00 3,00 3,50 3,00 3,50 3,75 2,75 3,75 2,25 1,75 3,25 3,25 3,25
Minimum 1,25 1,50 2,00 2,00 1,50 2,00 1,50 1,25 2,00 1,25 2,75 3,25 1,75 1,75 1,75
Maximum 4,25 4,50 5,00 5,00 5,00 5,00 5,00 5,00 4,75 5,00 5,00 5,00 5,00 5,00 5,00

Percentiles 25 2,5000 2,5000 3,3125 3,0000 3,2500 3,5000 2,7500 3,0000 2,7500 3,0000 4,0000 4,0000 4,0000 3,0000 3,5000

50 3,0000 3,0000 3,7500 3,5000 3,8750 4,0000 3,2500 3,5000 3,2500 3,5000 4,5000 4,2500 4,2500 3,5000 4,0000
75 3,2500 3,2500 4,2500 4,0000 4,2500 4,2500 3,7500 4,2500 3,7500 4,0000 5,0000 4,7500 4,7500 4,0000 4,5000
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PARTICIPANTS’ PERSONALITY 30 TRAITS FREQUENCY TABLES

C1 Self-Efficacy

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

Score 1,25 1 1,0 1,0 1,0
1,75 1 1,0 1,0 2,0
2,25 4 4,0 4,0 6,0
2,50 2 2,0 2,0 8,0
2,75 4 4,0 4,0 12,0
3,00 7 7,0 7,0 19,0
3,25 13 13,0 13,0 32,0
3,50 15 15,0 15,0 47,0
3,75 20 20,0 20,0 67,0
4,00 19 19,0 19,0 86,0
4,25 9 9,0 9,0 95,0
4,50 3 3,0 3,0 98,0
4,75 1 1,0 1,0 99,0
5,00 1 1,0 1,0 100,0
Total 100 100,0 100,0

C2_Orderliness
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

Score 1,00 1 1,0 1,0 1,0
1,50 3 3,0 3,0 4,0
1,75 1 1,0 1,0 5,0
2,00 2 2,0 2,0 7,0
2,25 7 7,0 7,0 14,0
2,50 5 5,0 5,0 19,0
2,75 6 6,0 6,0 25,0
3,00 11 11,0 11,0 36,0
3,25 10 10,0 10,0 46,0
3,50 7 7,0 7,0 53,0
3,75 9 9,0 9,0 62,0
4,00 10 10,0 10,0 72,0
4,25 10 10,0 10,0 82,0
4,50 8 8,0 8,0 90,0
4,75 6 6,0 6,0 96,0
5,00 4 4,0 4,0 100,0

Total 100 100,0 100,0




C3_Dutifulness

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

Score 2,75 1 1,0 1,0 1,0
3,25 3 3,0 3,0 4,0
3,50 2 2,0 2,0 6,0
3,75 10 10,0 10,0 16,0
4,00 17 17,0 17,0 33,0
4,25 23 23,0 23,0 56,0
4,50 18 18,0 18,0 74,0
4,75 15 15,0 15,0 89,0
5,00 11 11,0 11,0 100,0
Total 100 100,0 100,0

C4_Achievement-Striving

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

Score 1,75 1 1,0 1,0 1,0
2,50 2 2,0 2,0 3,0
2,75 4 4,0 4,0 7,0
3,00 1 1,0 1,0 8,0
3,25 10 10,0 10,0 18,0
3,50 8 8,0 8,0 26,0
3,75 12 12,0 12,0 38,0
4,00 21 21,0 21,0 59,0
4,25 17 17,0 17,0 76,0
4,50 10 10,0 10,0 86,0
4,75 9 9,0 9,0 95,0
5,00 5 5,0 5,0 100,0

Total 100 100,0 100,0




C5_Self-Discipline

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

Score 1,50 1 1,0 1,0 1,0
2,00 4 4,0 4,0 50
2,25 3 3,0 3,0 8,0
2,50 8 8,0 8,0 16,0
2,75 12 12,0 12,0 28,0
3,00 12 12,0 12,0 40,0
3,25 15 15,0 15,0 55,0
3,50 22 22,0 22,0 77,0
3,75 8 8,0 8,0 85,0
4,00 6 6,0 6,0 91,0
4,25 5 50 50 96,0
4,50 2 2,0 2,0 98,0
4,75 1 1,0 1,0 99,0
5,00 1 1,0 1,0 100,0
Total 100 100,0 100,0

C6_Cautiousness

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

Score 1,75 3 3,0 3,0 3,0
2,00 4 4,0 4,0 7,0
2,25 2 2,0 2,0 9,0
2,50 4 4,0 4,0 13,0
2,75 5 5,0 5,0 18,0
3,00 6 6,0 6,0 24,0
3,25 4 4,0 4,0 28,0
3,50 6 6,0 6,0 34,0
3,75 16 16,0 16,0 50,0
4,00 16 16,0 16,0 66,0
4,25 13 13,0 13,0 79,0
4,50 10 10,0 10,0 89,0
4,75 5 5,0 5,0 94,0
5,00 6 6,0 6,0 100,0

Total 100 100,0 100,0




N1 Anxiety

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

Score 1,75 2 2,0 2,0 2,0
2,00 3 3,0 3,0 5,0
2,25 1 1,0 1,0 6,0
2,50 6 6,0 6,0 12,0
2,75 10 10,0 10,0 22,0
3,00 8 8,0 8,0 30,0
3,25 14 14,0 14,0 44,0
3,50 5 5,0 5,0 49,0
3,75 7 7,0 7,0 56,0
4,00 16 16,0 16,0 72,0
4,25 14 14,0 14,0 86,0
4,50 6 6,0 6,0 92,0
475 4 40 40 96,0
5,00 4 4,0 4,0 100,0
Total 100 100,0 100,0

N2_Anger
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

Score 1,00 5 5,0 5,0 5,0
1,25 3 30 30 8,0
1,50 5 5,0 5,0 13,0
1,75 4 4,0 4,0 17,0
2,00 13 13,0 13,0 30,0
2,25 13 13,0 13,0 43,0
2,50 15 15,0 15,0 58,0
2,75 7 7,0 7,0 65,0
3,00 3 3,0 3,0 68,0
3,25 2 2,0 2,0 70,0
3,50 4 4,0 4,0 74,0
3,75 4 4,0 4,0 78,0
4,00 10 10,0 10,0 88,0
4,25 6 6,0 6,0 94,0
4,50 5 5,0 5,0 99,0
4,75 1 1,0 1,0 100,0

Total 100 100,0 100,0




N3_Depression

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

Score 1,00 4 40 40 40
1,25 6 6,0 6,0 10,0
1,50 14 14,0 14,0 24,0
1,75 12 12,0 12,0 36,0
2,00 17 17,0 17,0 53,0
2,25 6 6,0 6,0 59,0
2,50 8 8,0 8,0 67,0
2,75 7 70 70 74,0
3,00 8 8,0 8,0 82,0
3.25 3 30 30 85,0
3,50 2 2,0 2,0 87,0
3,75 4 4,0 4,0 91,0
4,00 4 4,0 4,0 95,0
425 1 1,0 1,0 96,0
4,50 1 1,0 1,0 97,0
475 3 30 30 100,0
Total 100 100,0 100,0

N4_Self-Consciousness

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

Score 1,00 1 1,0 1,0 1,0
1,50 1 1,0 1,0 2,0
1,75 4 4,0 4,0 6,0
2,00 3 3,0 3,0 9,0
2,25 5 5,0 5,0 14,0
2,50 6 6,0 6,0 20,0
2,75 12 12,0 12,0 32,0
3,00 12 12,0 12,0 44,0
3,25 11 11,0 11,0 55,0
3,50 19 19,0 19,0 74,0
3,75 8 8,0 8,0 82,0
4,00 4 4,0 4,0 86,0
4,25 4 4,0 4,0 90,0
4,50 5 5,0 5,0 95,0
4,75 5 50 50 100,0

Total 100 100,0 100,0




N5 _Immoderation

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

Score 1,25 1 1,0 1,0 1,0
1,50 1 1,0 1,0 2,0
1,75 3 3,0 3,0 5,0
2,00 8 8,0 8,0 13,0
2,25 6 6,0 6,0 19,0
2,50 18 18,0 18,0 37,0
2,75 12 12,0 12,0 49,0
3,00 20 20,0 20,0 69,0
3,25 6 6,0 6,0 75,0
3,50 9 9,0 9,0 84,0
3,75 6 6,0 6,0 90,0
4,00 5 5,0 5,0 95,0
4,25 2 2,0 2,0 97,0
4,50 2 2,0 2,0 99,0
5,00 1 1,0 1,0 100,0
Total 100 100,0 100,0

N6_Vulnerability
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

Score 1,00 2 2,0 2,0 2,0
1,25 3 3,0 3,0 5,0
1,50 7 7,0 7,0 12,0
1,75 8 8,0 8,0 20,0
2,00 13 13,0 13,0 33,0
2,25 14 14,0 14,0 47,0
2,50 4 4,0 4,0 51,0
2,75 10 10,0 10,0 61,0
3,00 12 12,0 12,0 73,0
3,25 6 6,0 6,0 79,0
3,50 6 6,0 6,0 85,0
3,75 8 8,0 8,0 93,0
4,00 5 5,0 5,0 98,0
4,25 1 1,0 1,0 99,0
4,50 1 1,0 1,0 100,0

Total 100 100,0 100,0




E1_Friendliness

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

Score 1,25 1 1,0 1,0 1,0

1,50 1,0 1,0 2,0

1,75 1 1,0 1,0 3,0

2,25 1 1,0 1,0 4,0

2,50 5 50 50 9,0

2,75 5 5,0 5,0 14,0

3,00 12 12,0 12,0 26,0

3,25 10 10,0 10,0 36,0

3,50 14 14,0 14,0 50,0

3,75 13 13,0 13,0 63,0

4,00 16 16,0 16,0 79,0

4,25 11 11,0 11,0 90,0

4,50 7 7,0 7,0 97,0

4,75 2 2,0 2,0 99,0

5,00 1 1,0 1,0 100,0

Total 100 100,0 100,0

E2_Gregariousness
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

Score 1,00 2 2,0 2,0 2,0

1,25 3 3,0 3,0 50

1,50 1 1,0 1,0 6,0

1,75 3 30 30 9,0

2,00 11 11,0 11,0 20,0

2,25 11 11,0 11,0 31,0

2,50 6 6,0 6,0 37,0

2,75 11 11,0 11,0 48,0

3,00 12 12,0 12,0 60,0

3,25 13 13,0 13,0 73,0

3,50 6 6,0 6,0 79,0

3,75 6 6,0 6,0 85,0

4,00 8 8,0 8,0 93,0

4,25 2 2,0 2,0 95,0

4,50 4 4,0 4,0 99,0

4,75 1 1,0 1,0 100,0

Total 100 100,0 100,0




E3 Assertiveness

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

Score 1,50 1 1,0 1,0 1,0
1,75 1 1,0 1,0 2,0
2,00 1 1,0 1,0 3,0
2,25 6 6,0 6,0 9,0
2,50 8 8,0 8,0 17,0
2,75 8 8,0 8,0 25,0
3,00 11 11,0 11,0 36,0
3,25 14 14,0 14,0 50,0
3,50 15 15,0 15,0 65,0
3,75 12 12,0 12,0 77,0
4,00 11 11,0 11,0 88,0
4,25 6 6,0 6,0 94,0
4,50 2 2,0 2,0 96,0
5,00 4 4,0 4,0 100,0
Total 100 100,0 100,0

E4 Activity level

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

Score 1,25 2 2,0 2,0 2,0
1,75 3 30 30 5,0
2,00 6 6,0 6,0 11,0
2,25 10 10,0 10,0 21,0
2,50 10 10,0 10,0 31,0
2,75 10 10,0 10,0 41,0
3,00 16 16,0 16,0 57,0
3,25 21 21,0 21,0 78,0
3,50 7 7,0 7,0 85,0
3,75 6 6,0 6,0 91,0
4,00 7 7,0 7,0 98,0
4,25 2 2,0 2,0 100,0

Total 100 100,0 100,0




E5 Excitement Seeking

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

Score 1,50 1 1,0 1,0 1,0
1,75 2 2,0 2,0 3,0
2,00 5 5,0 5,0 8,0
2,25 10 10,0 10,0 18,0
2,50 14 14,0 14,0 32,0
2,75 13 13,0 13,0 45,0
3,00 17 17,0 17,0 62,0
3,25 14 14,0 14,0 76,0
3,50 10 10,0 10,0 86,0
3,75 8 8,0 8,0 94,0
4,00 4 4,0 4,0 98,0
4,50 2 2,0 2,0 100,0
Total 100 100,0 100,0

E6_Cheerfulness

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

Score 2,00 2 2,0 2,0 2,0
2,25 2 2,0 2,0 4,0
2,50 2 2,0 2,0 6,0
2,75 8 8,0 8,0 14,0
3,00 3 3,0 3,0 17,0
3,25 8 8,0 8,0 25,0
3,50 12 12,0 12,0 37,0
3,75 15 15,0 15,0 52,0
4,00 13 13,0 13,0 65,0
4,25 14 14,0 14,0 79,0
4,50 16 16,0 16,0 95,0
4,75 4 4,0 4,0 99,0
5,00 1 1,0 1,0 100,0

Total 100 100,0 100,0




01 _Imagination

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

Score 2,00 2 2,0 2,0 2,0
2,25 2 2,0 2,0 40
2,50 7 7,0 7,0 11,0
2,75 11 11,0 11,0 22,0
3,00 11 11,0 11,0 330
325 15 15,0 15,0 48,0
3,50 9 9,0 9,0 57,0
375 9 9,0 9,0 66,0
4,00 16 16,0 16,0 82,0
425 5 5,0 5,0 87,0
450 4 4,0 4,0 91,0
475 4 4,0 4,0 95,0
5,00 5 5,0 5,0 100,0
Total 100 100,0 100,0

02_Avrtistic Interests

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

Score 1,50 1 1,0 1,0 1,0
2,25 1 1,0 1,0 2,0
2,50 2 2,0 2,0 4,0
2,75 4 4,0 4,0 8,0
3,00 10 10,0 10,0 18,0
3,25 10 10,0 10,0 28,0
3,50 9 9,0 9,0 37,0
3,75 13 13,0 13,0 50,0
4,00 19 19,0 19,0 69,0
4,25 14 14,0 14,0 83,0
4,50 8 8,0 8,0 91,0
4,75 8 8,0 8,0 99,0
5,00 1 1,0 1,0 100,0

Total 100 100,0 100,0




03_Emotionality

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

Score 2,00 1 1,0 1,0 1,0
2,75 7 7,0 7,0 8,0
3,00 3 3,0 3,0 11,0
3,25 8 8,0 8,0 19,0
3,50 13 13,0 13,0 32,0
3,75 16 16,0 16,0 48,0
4,00 20 20,0 20,0 68,0
4,25 18 18,0 18,0 86,0
4,50 9 9,0 9,0 95,0
4,75 3 3,0 3,0 98,0
5,00 2 2,0 2,0 100,0
Total 100 100,0 100,0

04 Adventurousness

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

Score 1,50 4 4,0 4,0 4,0
1,75 2 2,0 2,0 6,0
2,00 4 4,0 4,0 10,0
2,25 9 9,0 9,0 19,0
2,50 5 5,0 5,0 24,0
2,75 8 8,0 8,0 32,0
3,00 6 6,0 6,0 38,0
3,25 15 15,0 15,0 53,0
3,50 16 16,0 16,0 69,0
3,75 10 10,0 10,0 79,0
4,00 9 9,0 9,0 88,0
4,25 6 6,0 6,0 94,0
4,50 4 4,0 4,0 98,0
4,75 1 1,0 1,0 99,0
5,00 1 1,0 1,0 100,0

Total 100 100,0 100,0




O5_Intellect

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

Score 1,25 1 1,0 1,0 1,0
1,75 2 2,0 2,0 3,0
2,00 2 2,0 2,0 5,0
2,25 3 3,0 3,0 8,0
2,50 7 7,0 7,0 15,0
2,75 4 4,0 4,0 19,0
3,00 10 10,0 10,0 29,0
3,25 11 11,0 11,0 40,0
3,50 18 18,0 18,0 58,0
3,75 7 7,0 7,0 65,0
4,00 9 9,0 9,0 74,0
4,25 10 10,0 10,0 84,0
4,50 7 7,0 7,0 91,0
4,75 7 7,0 7,0 98,0
5,00 2 2,0 2,0 100,0
Total 100 100,0 100,0

06_L.iberalism

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

Score 2,00 1 1,0 1,0 1,0
2,25 4 4,0 4,0 5,0
2,50 5 5,0 5,0 10,0
2,75 16 16,0 16,0 26,0
3,00 10 10,0 10,0 36,0
3,25 26 26,0 26,0 62,0
3,50 12 12,0 12,0 74,0
3,75 11 11,0 11,0 85,0
4,00 7 7,0 7,0 92,0
4,25 4 4,0 4,0 96,0
4,50 2 2,0 2,0 98,0
4,75 2 2,0 2,0 100,0

Total 100 100,0 100,0




Al Trust

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

Score 1,25 1 1,0 1,0 1,0
1,75 2 2,0 2,0 3,0
2,00 7 7,0 7,0 10,0
2,25 4 4,0 4,0 14,0
2,50 4 4,0 4,0 18,0
2,75 6 6,0 6,0 24,0
3,00 17 17,0 17,0 41,0
3,25 6 6,0 6,0 47,0
3,50 12 12,0 12,0 59,0
3,75 12 12,0 12,0 71,0
4,00 20 20,0 20,0 91,0
4,25 5 5,0 5,0 96,0
4,50 1 1,0 1,0 97,0
4,75 2 2,0 2,0 99,0
5,00 1 1,0 1,0 100,0
Total 100 100,0 100,0

A2_Morality

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

Score 2,75 2 2,0 2,0 2,0
3,00 1 1,0 1,0 3,0
3,25 3 3,0 3,0 6,0
3,50 1 1,0 1,0 7,0
3,75 10 10,0 10,0 17,0
4,00 12 12,0 12,0 29,0
4,25 16 16,0 16,0 45,0
4,50 15 15,0 15,0 60,0
4,75 14 14,0 14,0 74,0
5,00 26 26,0 26,0 100,0

Total 100 100,0 100,0




A3 _Altruism

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

Score 3,25 1 1,0 1,0 1,0

3,50 9 9,0 9,0 10,0
3,75 5 5,0 5,0 15,0
4,00 29 29,0 29,0 44,0
4,25 11 11,0 11,0 55,0
4,50 13 13,0 13,0 68,0
4,75 17 17,0 17,0 85,0
5,00 15 15,0 15,0 100,0
Total 100 100,0 100,0

A4 _Cooperation

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

Score 1,75 1 1,0 1,0 1,0
2,25 1 1,0 1,0 2,0
2,75 1 1,0 1,0 3,0
3,00 1 1,0 1,0 4,0
3,25 3 30 30 7,0
3,50 5 50 50 12,0
3,75 12 12,0 12,0 24,0
4,00 16 16,0 16,0 40,0
4,25 13 13,0 13,0 53,0
4,50 16 16,0 16,0 69,0
4,75 11 11,0 11,0 80,0
5,00 20 20,0 20,0 100,0

Total 100 100,0 100,0




A5 Modesty

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

Score 1,75 2 2,0 2,0 2,0
2,00 3 3,0 3,0 5,0
2,25 4 4,0 4,0 9,0
2,50 8 8,0 8,0 17,0
2,75 3 3,0 3,0 20,0
3,00 7 7,0 7,0 27,0
3,25 11 11,0 11,0 38,0
3,50 18 18,0 18,0 56,0
3,75 8 8,0 8,0 64,0
4,00 17 17,0 17,0 81,0
4,25 5 5,0 5,0 86,0
4,50 6 6,0 6,0 92,0
4,75 6 6,0 6,0 98,0
5,00 2 2,0 2,0 100,0
Total 100 100,0 100,0

A6_Sympathy
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

Score 1,75 1 1,0 1,0 1,0
2,50 1 1,0 1,0 2,0
2,75 1 1,0 1,0 3,0
3,00 7 7,0 7,0 10,0
3,25 12 12,0 12,0 22,0
3,50 9 9,0 9,0 31,0
3,75 12 12,0 12,0 43,0
4,00 19 19,0 19,0 62,0
4,25 12 12,0 12,0 74,0
4,50 8 8,0 8,0 82,0
4,75 13 13,0 13,0 95,0
5,00 5 5,0 5,0 100,0

Total 100 100,0 100,0




